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Betsy Porter, MS4 Coordinator
bporter@avonindiana.gov

(317) 272-0948
Drew Wilson, Inspector

dwilson@avonindiana.gov
(317) 272-0948

Eli Scott, Inspector
escott@avonindiana.gov

(317) 272-0948

Barry Lofton, Director of Utilities
blofton@danvillein.gov

(317) 745-4180

Steve Fletcher, Building Commissioner
sfletcher@brownsburg.org

(317) 852-1128

Chris York, MS4 Coordinator
cyork@townofpittsboro.org

(317) 339-5092

Shannon Swan, MS4 Coordinator
sswan@townofplainflield.com

(317) 745-5172
Cory Gibbs, Stormwater Manager

cgibbs@townofplainfield.com
(317) 754-5171

Christy Chalfant, Permit Administrator
cachalfant@co.hendricks.in.us

317-718-6068

Protect Our Water Quality
When soil is left bare, rain displaces it, and it
often ends up in creeks and ponds. Sediment
is the number one pollutant by volume of
surface waters in the United States.
Sediment in streams causes numerous
problems.
Per IDEM’s Construction Stormwater General
Permit, all construction that results in the
disturbance must follow all of the guidelines
of the general permit, and any requirements
of the local MS4 (see below for contacts).
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